EQUAL STUDY

MTS & Postman/ Mail Guard

[ Haryana MTS - 2024 ]
1)  Which is an example of First-Class Mail? 1) UYH ol Ad &1 Jalsul CACE:] %?
a) Book Post a) 9P e
b) Post Card b) U A
¢) Magazine o Ul
d) News Paper d) YHRRUA
2) Registered Article addressed to Mr. XYZ,123, GB Streat | 2) 4 XYZ,123, GB ¥IZ &3 $I Haltd Usiipd o@ fHd
Lucknow, will be delivered to: faaRa fear smem?
a) Only to Mr XYZ on his address a)  PHad SHH XYZ B 395 Td W
b) Any one person residing at that address b) 9 Ud WG ard fait off st bt
¢) To a messenger from Mr. XYZ without any o M XYZ & U HeRaes &I fo 1 faddt siiipd T &5 |
Authorized letter. d) SR gt A
d) All of the above
3) Blind Literature Packets are exempt from payment of: 3) e Hife Uebel i et HITAH g Qe U &
a) Postage a) Sl b
b) Insurance Fee b) oI Yeb
¢) Speed Post Charge o dWisure
d) None of these d TTHIDE T
4) A VP article can be returned to the sender if it is not | 4) Hﬁ_ﬁ?ﬁ-‘-ﬁﬂ? WE{W?@‘TWW%H}VP TG U
claimed within 7 days counting from P a0 B T ST |
a) From the next day of intimation a) I d o fea 9
b) From the date of intimation b) A DI ARG Y
¢) From the day of arrival of the article in the PO ¢ TIHWREATT D AMHT & T3
d) None of these. d) THIAB T
5) In which cases registration is compulsory? 5) T Amar # usieRur ifard 82
a) Any parcel exceeds 4 Kg a) Pis W uri ot g 4 framm 3 i 8
b) Any VP Article by s WvpaE
c) Any Insured Article o Higat aPHd o
d) All of the above d) SWIed I+
6) Which one of the following can't have permission to | 6) HfIET T ¥ fpud tex i RIfUd B B @ﬂﬂlﬁ T 77
establish a letter box? a) pedtensd
a) Steamers by &9 WS H
b) Bus Stand ¢ §aR e H
¢) Aecroplane d) TR @) SHW A
d) Mobile Post Office
7) What is window delivery? 7)  fae feefiadt @ g? ]
a) To deliver letter at the window of the addressee a) UGl Elff gt W o ugar
b)  Give the delivery at the Post Office b) STHER H fadRur BT
¢) To refuse to the delivery o e agar e
d) Choose cash on delivery during delivery d) fEcHad & SR H21 3T fEaitadt &1 997 FH=en
8) The following can't be booked at mobile post office: 8) TNRd @) SIHWR ¥ FofRad o gfd=T 751 &1 S Fava:

a) Registered Article

b) Airmail registered article
¢) Insured Mail

d) Air Parcel

a) qﬁﬂﬁa@
b) TRHA Usiigpd o
Q) ad
d) Bar uRfd
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9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

One of the following is written on the mail send to Army
and Air Force?

a) PIN Code

b) Destination Place

c) Cl/o 56 APO or 99 APO

d) ZIP Code

Branch Post Offices are kept open for a minimum period of:
a) 3 Hours
b) 6 Hours
¢) 5 Hours
d) 4 Hours

What is the rate of Reply Post Card?
a) Rs. 1.00
b) Rs.0.50
¢) Rs.6.00
d) Rs.2.50

What is the maximum limit of investment in Time Deposit
Scheme?

a) 10 Lakhs
b) 5 Lakhs
¢) 15 Lakhs

d) No maximum Limit

What is the fee for Duplicate Pass Book?
a) Rs.50.00

b) Rs.50+GST

¢) Rs. 100

d) Rs. 100+GST

What are annual charges for rent of Post Box and Post bag
together?

a) Rs.250.00

b) Rs. 150.00

¢) Rs.300.00

d) None of these

What are charges for sending e-MO for Rs 501.00
a) Rs.25.00
b) Rs.26.00
¢) Rs.24.00
d) Rs.51.00

What is the maximum limit for a non-medical RPLI
Policy?

a) 5 Lakhs

b) 10 Lakhs

c¢) 1Lakh

d) 2 Lakhs

9)

12)

13)

14)

E%ﬁ?mﬁmaﬁﬂﬁwﬁammﬁﬁwm
?

a) IEEEAES

b) Tided ®IM

¢ C/O 56 APO TT99 APO

d Fuws

TR URE DTS P R AT?
a) %100
b) .050
0 %600
d) %250

Jrafty S Ao © Faw &t eifiean e R e?
a) 10dr™@

by 5

¢ 15d™@

d) B fpan T T 8

Fclidhe U & fory Yo T 82
a)  %.50.00

b) %.50+GST

o %.100

d)  ¥.100+GST

URe §1ay 3R URe 37 1 T I fhvTe IR o &1 a1ffes Yo
TG

a) %.250.00

b) .150.00

o %.300.00

d FHIABETE

501.00 YA BT e-MO WA BT Yoob T 82
a) ¥.25.00
b) %.26.00
0 %.24.00
d) ¥.51.00

R-fafer rpLI Uiferf) 1 aiftreraw dimr s R?
a) 5d/d
b) 10dRd
¢ 19
d)y 29
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17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

What is the minimum and maximum age limit for Gram
Priya Policy?

a) 20-45

b) 20-55

c) 1845

d) 1945

Which of the following may not be sent through simple
Registered article?

a) Coins and Currency notes

b) Gold & Silver

¢) Platinum

d) All of the above

Where the stamps should be affixed of the address side?
a) To the right-hand top corner

b) To the left-hand top corner

¢) To the right hand below corner

d) To the left hand below Corner

Which among the following is not prohibited for
transmission by the Inland Post?

a) Any explosive substance

b) Any inflammable substance

¢) Any sharp instrument properly protected

d) Any noxious substance

How much minimum quantity can be accepted under the
'Direct Post?

a) 10000 Articles

b) 1000 Articles

c) 500 Articles

d) 5000 Articles

22) The Dimensions of a Post Card of Private Manufacture

23)

must not be greater than:
a) I5CMx10CM

b) 12CM x10CM

c) 14CMx10.5CM
d) 15CM x10.5CM

Which of the following is not under the Premium Mail
Service?

a) Speed Post

b) Registered Parcel

c) Business Parcel

d) Logistics Post

24) Which of the following is not a due bag?

a) Account Bag
b) Cash Bag

¢) Speed Post Bag
d) Mbag

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

71 foran giferslt & fore =gmaw SR sifiieraw arg War g2
a) 20-45

b) 20-55
c) 18-45
d) 19-45

fafifed & ¥ S 91 9HH TYRU Usiigd o & J1ed 9
R SISIRCIGE

a) fioeF SR w3t e

b) I 3R Tict

o wfew

d) S gt

Td aTdl! dRW ST fedhe gl RIuse oM =1fae?
a) cMEUPAfER T

by e P A BT

0 aRAETNETRIAH

d) STHEUFTRIAH

fafafad o ¥ o9 a1 fadzia S grR1 It &1 & fou
yfasfia T8 82

a) s it fawpies yarf

by s i Saa=id yerf

o o W dRar SueRr S Iy U @ gRA far mar g
d) i W geRe Tenf

ERREE URE' & dgd ol Bt LAaH a1 A WIHR H1 o
bl 87

a) 10000 &G

b) 1000 TG

o 500"

d) 5000 W@

Aol fmfor & e 1S & 3 fhdq ¥ sifties T8 8 =T
a) 1539 x 10 9t

by 12 9% x 10 It

o 14399 x 10.5 94t

d) 1539 x 10.5 9t

fafafad o @ & ity A Ja1 & sidqrfa €t amar 82
a) @EWW

b) Usiigpd

) oo urfa

d) diNifes o

FofifRa e T g ==l @2
a) Waﬂ

b) TPl aT

Q) @EW@T

d) MaT
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25) M-26(a) is used for:

26)

27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

a) Visit Book

b) Postman Book
c) Daily Report
d) Trial Card

What is the out trip?

a) The Trip of Section from Head Quarter of the set
towards outstation

b) The Trip of Section towards its Head Quarter from
out station.

¢) The Trip of Section from Capital towards outstation

d) None of these

Which of the following may not be a District Bag Unit?
a) Sub Record Office

b) Sub Post Office

c) Head Post Office

d) Head Record Office

The Returned Letter Office may be established?
a) Head Quarter of Postal Circle

b) Head Quarter of Postal Region

c) Botha&b

d) None of these

The contents of the Portfolio is:
a) Bundle of the work Paper
b) Stationary

¢) Error Book

d) All of the above

The Head Post Offices in the more important cities are in
the charge of gazetted officers and such officers are
referred to as

a) Head Postmaster

b) Chief Postmaster

c) First Class Head Postmaster

d) Senior Postmaster

The famous book "Anandmath" was authored by?
a) Mahatma Gandhi

b) Ravindra Nath Tagore

¢) Subhash Chand

d) Bankim Chandra Chattopadhyay

Which is the biggest planet in the solar System?
a) Mercury

b) Saturn

¢) Venus

d) Jupiter

25) M-26(a) BT ITANT FEfIRad & feor fman Sirar &:

26)

27)

28)

29)

30)

32)

STae T o1 82

a) I P GEATY Y 6 RIF B 3R STHRT 1 A
b) SRRl WRH U GEATTH $I 3R SURT $I AT

0 IS Y STEd &7 B 3R SIHIT BT A

d FHIADETE

fraffad & @ B e S 3TS 8t 8 TehdT 27
a) IU AT Hriag
b) IUSHR

¢ UYH STHW
d) TYH AT iy

e T UF SRIfer (Q: D0l &) Fgl fRyd gt g
a) 1% Ifhd & GTag o

b) T o & TEed |

Q) aG?Rb?ﬂ:ﬁff

d) THABIE TR

TIEHIfer) & Il 39 UBR &
a) PH-UF & d8d

b) WY

o e gRaw

d) SRigd gt

3Hferp AgayUl YRl H Uy SIS IAeuAd ISR &
THR A B € SR A s di &) s gl

a) YUY ORedReR

by T=HA

o UyH Iuft g UReHRER

d) daRE TReHARER

RIS T " 3HeHs " fhads g ford! 715 o
a) TG el

b) fas AR

Q) ﬂmﬂ'—d

d) dfH dg agreEr

IRUSA BT I8 IST T8 DI T 82

a) 99U

by MU

o NP

d vewfd
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33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

41)

42)

Which is the capital of Assam State?
a) Guwahati

b) Dispur

c¢) Imphal

d) Shillong

Which vitamin is found in Lemon and orange?
a) Vitamin A
b) Vitamin B
¢) Vitamin C
d) Vitamin K

When is international Yoga Day celebrated?
a) 30 April

b) 30 June

c) 21 June

d) 21 September

Where Kuno National Park is situated?
a) Gujrat

b) Madhya Pradesh

¢) Uttar Pradesh

d) Assam

Who is not related with Mugal Emperor?
a) Akbar

b) Shahjahan

c) Babar

d) Sher shah

Which is not a Lake?
a) Sambhar

b) Chilka

¢) Chambal

d) Wular

Katthak is a dance-drama associated with which Indian
State?

a) Uttar Pradesh

b) Odisa

¢) Tamilnadu

d) Karnataka

Which game is relates with Neeraj Chopra?
a) Football

b) Wrestling

¢) Shotput

d) Javelin throw

What is the average of first five multiple of 5?
a) 20
b) 25
c) 15
d)y 10

A man travels from X to Y at a speed of 30 Km/hr and
return with a speed of 60 km/hr. What is the average speed
of the man?

a) 48 Km/hr

b) 50 Km/hr

33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

41)

42)

3 U B! AU B ]2
a) Tdig ¢

b) o
¢ S
d) fRram

g 3R TR & P 91 fderfeF urar sirar g2
a) faefmA
by faerfiFs
o fefimc
d) fefmK

SRfg anT fGaw Fa w9 82
a) 30

b) 30T

o 2157

d) 21 RdwR

S ST I Pl RRd 87

a) SJWUSH

b) 25
c 15
d 10

TP 3MMeH! X ¥ Y 9% 30 Knv/hr 1 T1d J T BT 8 3R 60
fopl/der o1 i | 91U 3T g1 3eH! B 3igd i R e?
a) 48 feHHly ger
b) 50 faeHly Her
o 45 fedly ger
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43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

48)

49)

50)

) 45 Km/hr
d) 40 Km/hr

What is 30% of twice of 3507
a) 140
b) 280
c) 300
d) 210

A Dealer marks his goods 20% above cost price. He then
allows some discount on it and makes a profit of 8%. The
rate of discount is?

a) 12%

b) 10%

c) 8%

d) 6%

How many years will take to earn a simple Interest of Rs
5600 at a rate of 8% Per Annum on Rs. 10000?

a) 5 Years

b) 10 years

¢) 6 Years

d) 7 Years

10 Shirts cost Rs 4800, Find the cost of 18 such Shirts?
a) Rs. 7200
b) Rs. 8400
c) Rs. 8640
d) Rs. 8460

Ram and Shyam opened a firm in partnership in ratio of
2:3. What will the share of Shyam in profit of Rs. 45000/-
a) Rs. 18000
b) Rs. 27000
c) Rs. 15000
d) Rs. 30000

Evaluate 8 +4 X (6 +20f 4) +32 -2
a) S8

b) 78

c) 126

d) None of these

Rem and Mohan together can do a piece of work in 6 days
and Ram can do it in 9 days. In how many days can Mohan
alone do it?

a) 16 Days

b) 18 Days

c) 3 Days

d) 12 Days

A Almirah costing Rs 5500 was sold for Rs 6600. What is
the profit or loss percent?

a) 15%

b) 20%

c) 25%

d 11%

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

48)

49)

50)

d) 40 feHy g1

350 & G BT 30% T 87
a) 140
b) 280
o 300
d) 210

TS HURT 304 TTd W AN 5 § 20% e Ged 3ifdd
I ¢ R 98 39 R TS JT odl & 3R 8% HT AT HHTAT
BT B RAR?

a)  12%

b) 10%

o 8%

d) 6%

10000 FTT TR 8% U a8 T &3 F 5600 FYY BT IR ST
3fSfd B A fbam oef o

a) 59

by 10T¥

¢ 69

d) 798

10 R7eT BI BIFT 4800 Rs §, T 18 Tt Bt AT 1A BifoTg?
a) %.7200
b) %8400
0 %8640
d) %8460

9 AR WM A 2:3 F U & IR H e wH @il
45000/- TUY & ATH W T &1 e a1 grm?

a)  %.18000

b) %.27000

o %.15000

d) %.30000

TABADI8 + 4 X (6+20f4)+32—2
) 58
) 78
o 126

d TIPS T

M 3R A IR U BTH 6 fa H R Tohd & iR 39 3T
B B 9 a7 T B FobaT 81 HigT 3dba 34 1 &) fbaa
i e gpare?

oo

a) 1efa

by 18feT

Q) 3fa

d) 12fE

5500 ¥UY &I AN dTci! Uh START 6600 TUY H St TS | 1H
7 g1 ufaed s e?

a)  15%

b) 20%

0 25%

d) 1%
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